3/22/2021

Government of India Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun Wildlife Institute of India P.O.Box-18, Chandrabani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand,

Dated: 22/03/2021

То

Shri M D Gupta 8/11, Kaulagarh Road Anand Vihar DEHRADUN 248001

Registration Number : WLIOI/R/E/21/00021

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 09/03/2021 and to say that *kindly see the attached cover letter*.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

Director, WII

FAA & Director Address: Wildlife Institute of IndiaChandrabaniDehradun Phone No.: 01352646101

Yours faithfully

(P.K.Aggarwal) CPIO & Deputy Registrar Phone No.: 01352646110 Email : pka@wii.gov.in

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.WLIOI/R/E/21/00021

Applicant Name	M D Gupta
Text of Application	Sub: Contractual Engagement of Project Personnel in National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG) Project -Walk -in Interview reg. Ref : (i) My representation/ letter dated 06.08.2020. (ii) Registrar WII letter No. WII/ADM/20-21/137, dated 09.03.2021. Regarding my representation/ letter dated 06.08.2020 (under reference (i)) the following has been communicated by the Registrar WII through letter No. WII/ADM/20-21/137, dated 09.03.2021 (under reference (ii)) : This is to intimate you that the matter has been scrutinized at Institute level and has been disposed off as No merit found. Kindly provide the following information regarding above under under RTI Act 2005 : 1. Name and designation of officials involved in scrutiny of my letter/representation dated 06.08.2020. 2. Certified photocopy of documents through which my letter dated 06.08.2020 was processed, scrutinized at Institute level and disposed off as No merit found.
Reply of Application	kindly see the attached cover letter

Reply of Application	kindly see the attached cover letter
----------------------	--------------------------------------

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	09/03/2021	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	10/03/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) P.K.Aggarwal
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	22/03/2021	P.K.Aggarwal- (CPIO)	
			Print	

भारतीय वन्यजीव संस्थान Wildlife Institute of India



WII/RTI/CPIO/2020-21 (Qtr-IV)110

Dated 19.03.2021

To,

Mr.M.D Gupta 8/11,Kaulagarh Road,Anand Vihar Dehradun Ph no-9837249011 Email- 9837249011

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005- reg.

Ref: Your Online RTI No. WLIOI/R/E/21/00021 DATED 09.03.2021

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application cited above under RTI Act, 2005. The information sought by you can't be provided under Section 8 (d) of RTI Act 2005.

In case, you are not satisfied with the information provided above, you may file an appeal to the First Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of receipt of this letter:-

Director, WII FAA & Director Address : Wildlife Institute of India, Chandrabani, Dehradun Ph no-01352640910

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

NO & CPTO (RTI)

Received on 1913 ET पत्रपेटी सं. १८, चन्द्रबनी, देहरादून-248 ००१, उत्तराखण्ड, भारत Post Box No. 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun - 248 001, Uttarakhand, INDIA ई.पी.ए.बी.एक्स : +91-135-2640100, 2640114, 2640115, फैक्स : 0135-2640117 EPABX : +91-135-2640100, 2640114, 2640115, फैक्स : 0135-2640117 ई-मेल/E-mail : wii@wii.gov.in, वेब/Website : www.wii.gov.in